505229672 12/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5276442

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNM	ENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ed on Re	he ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVIN el 043445 Frame 0992. Assignor(: Γ.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MORTEN BO LINDHO	DLM MIKKE	LSEN		03/11/2016		
JAKOB BOSS SKÅRH	IØJ			03/11/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	FARRC	WTECH APS				
Street Address:	PALLE	JUUL-JENSENS BOULEVARD	82			
City:	DK-820	DK-8200 AARHUS N				
State/Country:	DENMA	NRK				
Application Number:		15554467				
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(561)516-6207				
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if the				
Correspondence will using a fax number,	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if that; if that; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; if the				
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:</i>	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5619622126				
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP	l be sent	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	l be sent	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN	I be sent NIA 1910	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN G3075-01005	I be sent NIA 1910	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWI	I be sent NIA 1910	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWI /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/	I be sent NIA 1910	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWI /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/ 12/11/2018	I be sent NIA 1910	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to if provided : : NUMBER: R: ASN#page ⁻	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 5619622126 amzontelli@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVAN G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWI /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/ 12/11/2018	I be sent NIA 1910	via US Mail.		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572407

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
	******	Name	Execution Date			
MORTEN BO LINDHOL		ELSEN	03/11/2016			
JAKOB BOSS SKÅRHØ	ØJ		03/11/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	- I	FARROWTECH APS				
Street Address:	C/O SK	C/O SKÅRHØJ, KASTEBJERGVEJ 18				
City:		BALLERUP				
State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2750	750				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15554467				
Application Number:		15554467				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	15554467				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		(561)962-2101				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	be sent to	(561)962-2101 • the e-mail address first; if that is u				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will & using a fax number, if	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is u l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 5 the e-mail address first; if that is a 5 if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUI	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 5 the e-mail address first; if that is a 5 if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUI	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 b the e-mail address first; if that is u b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 b the e-mail address first; if that is u i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F9057-14301/G3075-01005	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 b the e-mail address first; if that is a b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F9057-14301/G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to provideo	(561)962-2101 o the e-mail address first; if that is a f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F9057-14301/G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/ 08/30/2017	sent via US Mail. N IPD			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(561)962-2101 b the e-mail address first; if that is a stress first; if that is a fi that is unsuccessful, it will be s 561-962-2100 Ipatino@duanemorris.com DUANE MORRIS LLP, BOCA RATO 5100 TOWN CENTER CIRCLE, SUIT GM LEFKOWITZ BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33486 F9057-14301/G3075-01005 GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/ 08/30/2017 05-Assignment#page1.tif	sent via US Mail. N IPD			

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Morten Bo Lindholm Mikkelsen Bratskovvej 34 2720 Vanløse

Jakob Boss Skårhøj Kastebjergvej 18 2750 Ballerup

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

System, device, and method for observing piglet birth

for which a patent application was filed as PCT Application on 03 March 2016 under number PCT/EP2016/054604 to

FarrowTech ApS c/o Skårhøj Kastebjergvej 18 2750 Ballerup

a company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

PATENT REEL: 043445 ERAME: 0993 PATENT REEL: 047783 FRAME: 0950 The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor/Assignors:

11/3-2016 Coppenhagen

Place and date

Signature, Morten Bo Lindholm Mikkelsen

016

Assignee:

2016 Place and date

Signature, Jakob Boss Skårhøj

Signature for FarrowTech ApS

2

RECORDED: 08/30/2017 RECORDED: 12/11/2018

PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0994 REEL: 047783 FRAME: 0951